
RESOLUTION 2008-88 

WHEREAS Jhe Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _9_t_h __ day of 

April , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes ~ 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: (} \ v\ o 
";\~ 

REVENUE 
04000000-38991() 

APPROPRIATION 
04222522-549224 
04243524-512000 
04243524-521010 
04243524-521020 
04243524-522000 
04243524-523010 
04243524-524010 
04621582-591910 
04999599-599002 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Fire Prevention Week 
Salaries 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Life & Health Insurance 
Worker's Compensation 
Transfer to Constitutional Officer 
BCC to Allocate 

$2,202,610 

$ 2,500 
$ 24,161 
$ 1,034 
$ 242 
$ 2,003 
$ 1,949 
$ 296 
$ 99,285 
$2,071.140 
$2,202,610 

~OPTED this __ 9;;;_;;t=h __ day of April '2008. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COlviPLiil'fCE I ACCOUNfABILITY 


